is trending up, this year’s pipeline
represents a near-50 percent decline
from 2019.

Vacancy will rise slightly in the second
half of the year, reaching 6.5 percent.
With a positive near-term outlook, in-
ventory additions are the chief culprits
behind increased availability.

Following a 0.5 percent year-over-
year uptick in the average asking rent
in 2021, the measure will expand to
$18.30 per square foot in 2022. Contin-
ued positive net absorption is much to
credit for this growth.

110,000

EMPLOYMENT:
With the unemployment rate nearing
its pre-pandemic point, at 4.3 percent
in August, hiring activity will slow
for the remainder of 2022. This will
ease total employment growth to 2.4
percent for the year.

3Q/22

MARKET REPORT
Retail
Chicago Metro Area

will be created
JOBS

will be completed
SQ. FT.

increase in vacancy
BASIS POINT

in asking rent

INCREASE

Sources: BLS; CoStar Group, Inc.Supply and Demand

C
om

pl
et

io
ns

/A
bs

or
pt

io
n

(M
ill

io
ns

)

Completions Vacancy Rate

Av
er

ag
e

A
sk

in
g

R
en

t p
er

 S
q.

 F
t.

Rent Trends

Sales Trends

Av
er

ag
e

Pr
ic

e
pe

r S
qu

ar
e

Fo
ot

Vacancy R
ate

-1.5

0

1.5

3.0

4.5

22*21201918
5.5%

6.0%

6.5%

7.0%

7.5%

Net Absorption

Average Rent Y-O-Y Percent Change

Y-O
-Y

 Percent C
hange

$16.5

$17.0

$17.5

$18.0

$18.5

22*21201918
0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

Average Price Average Cap Rate

Average C
ap R

ate

$310

$320

$330

$340

$350

2221201918
6.0%

6.5%

7.0%

7.5%

8.0%

Employment Trends

Y-
O

-Y
 P

er
ce

nt
 C

ha
ng

e

United StatesMetro

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

22*21201918

* Forecast  Through 2Q

CONSTRUCTION

RENT

•	 Vacancy compressed year-over-year in the second quarter, receding to 6.3
percent in June, a 20-basis-point drop from the year-end 2019 figure.

•	 Urban multi-tenant vacancy contracted from its seven-year high in the
first quarter, yet remained up 30 basis points year-over-year at 5.4 percent.
Downtown single-tenant vacancy dropped 30 basis points to 5.3 percent.

•	 A lack of proposed additions from 2020 and 2021 continues to be felt in the
market, as fewer than 1 million square feet was underway as of June.

•	 The East-West Corridor accounted for the largest amount of completed